
from 5 April 2020

Saturdays
route number X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 

Lymington Gosport Street 0642 0745 0830 0937 1030 1130 1237 1330 1437 1530 1640 1750
Lymington High Street 0645 0750 0835 0942 1035 1135 1242 1335 1442 1535 1645 1755
Everton Shelter 0652  0843  1043 1143  1343  1543  1802
Milford on Sea Shelter 0657 0848 1048 1148 1348 1548 1806
Pennington Church  0755  0947   1247  1447  1650  
Wheel Inn 0759 0951 1251 1451 1654
Hordle W.I. Hall 0805 0957 1257 1457 1700
Ashley Crossroads 0807 1000 1300 1500 1703
New Milton Whitefield Road 0708 0814 0902 1008 1102 1202 1308 1402 1508 1602 1711 1818
Old Milton Road School 0710 0904 1104 1204 1404 1604 1820
Barton on Sea Cafe 0714 0909 1109 1209 1409 1609 1824
Walkford Hotel 0819 1014 1314 1514 1717
Highcliffe Sea Corner 0725 0823 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1618 1721 1833
Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way 0729 0828 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1726 1837
Mudeford The Runway 0734 0833 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1731 1841
Mudeford Beach Approach 0740 0840 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1634 1737 1846
Christchurch High Street 0753 0853 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1752 1857
Christchurch Hospital 0756 0856 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1755 1900
Iford Jumpers Corner 0801 0901 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1801 1905
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0807 0907 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1809 1911
Bournemouth Square 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1823 1921

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays
route number X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X1 X2 X1 X2 X2 X1 X2 X1 

Lymington Gosport Street 0605 0642 0745 0830 0937 1030 1130 1237 1330 1437 1525 1640 1740
Lymington High Street 0608 0645 0750 0835 0942 1035 1135 1242 1335 1442 1530 1645 1745
Priestlands School  1525 1535
Everton Shelter  0652  0843  1043 1143  1343   1541  1752
Milford on Sea Bus Shelter 0657 0848 1048 1148 1348 1546 1756
Pennington Church 0613 0755 0947 1247 1447 1534 1650
Wheel Inn 0616 0759 0951 1251 1451 1537 1654
Hordle W.I. Hall 0622  0805  0957   1257  1457 1600  1700  
Ashley Crossroads 0625  0807  1000   1300  1500 1603  1703  
New Milton Whitefield Road 0631 0708 0814 0902 1008 1102 1202 1308 1402 1508 1610 1602 1710 1808
Old Milton Road School 0710 0904 1104 1204 1404 1605 1810
Barton on Sea Cafe  0714  0909  1109 1209  1409  1610  1814
Walkford Hotel 0636 0819  1014   1314  1514  1716
Highcliffe Sea Corner 0639 0725 0823 0918 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1619 1720 1823
Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way 0643 0729 0828 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1624 1724 1827
Mudeford The Runway 0648 0734 0833 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1629 1729 1831
Mudeford Beach Approach 0653 0740 0840 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1635 1735 1836
Christchurch High Street 0702 0753 0853 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1750 1847
Christchurch Hospital 0705 0756 0856 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1753 1850
Iford Jumpers Corner 0710 0801 0901 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1659 1759 1855
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0716 0807 0907 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1807 1901
Bournemouth Square 0730 0820 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1723 1823 1911

also serves Sway

Sundays & public holidays

X1 X1 X1 X1 

0917 1117 1352 1552
0920 1120 1355 1555
0928 1128 1403 1603
0932 1132 1407 1607

    
    

    
0944 1144 1419 1619
0946 1146 1421 1621
0950 1150 1425 1625

 
0959 1159 1434 1634
1003 1203 1438 1638
1008 1208 1443 1643
1014 1214 1449 1649
1025 1225 1500 1700
1028 1228 1503 1703
1034 1234 1509 1709
1041 1241 1516 1716
1055 1255 1530 1730
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from 5 April 2020

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays
route number X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 

Bournemouth Square Stand Y 0700 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835
Lansdowne Holdenhurst Road 0704 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0711 0750 0850 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849
Iford Jumpers Corner 0715 0756 0855 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1656 1756 1853
Christchurch Hospital 0719 0803 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1703 1803 1859
Christchurch High Street 0722 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1711 1810 1905
Mudeford Beach Approach 0731 0820 0919 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1722 1820 1914
Mudeford The Runway 0738 0826 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1728 1825 1919
Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way 0743 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1733 1829 1923
Highcliffe Sea Corner 0748 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1738 1834 1929
Walkford Hotel 0840 1040 1240  1540 1741  1932
Barton on Sea Cafe 0757 0945 1145 1345 1445 1645 1841
Old Milton Road School 0801  0950  1150  1350 1450  1650  1845  
New Milton Whitefield Road 0755 0805 0848 0954 1048 1154 1248 1354 1454 1548 1654 1748 1848 1938
Ashley Crossroads 0803  0855  1055  1255   1555  1754  1943
Hordle W.I. Hall 0806 0858 1058 1258 1558 1757 1946
Wheel Inn 0832  0904  1104  1304   1604  1802  1951
Pennington Church 0836 0908 1108 1308 1608 1806 1954
Milford on Sea Bus Shelter  0819  1007  1207  1407 1507  1707  1858  
Everton Shelter 0827 1012 1212 1412 1512 1712 1902
Lymington High Street 0845 0837 0914 1021 1114 1221 1314 1421 1521 1614 1721 1812 1908 1958
Lymington Gosport Street 0847 0839 0916 1023 1116 1223 1316 1423 1523 1616 1723 1814 1910 2000

journey arrives at Wheel Inn at 0812 and then goes to Sway and returns to Wheel Inn to continue normal route at 0832

Saturdays
route number X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X1 X2 X1 X2 X1 X2 

Bournemouth Square Stand Y 0745 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835
Lansdowne Holdenhurst Road 0749 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 0758 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1849
Iford Jumpers Corner 0802 0854 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1756 1853
Christchurch Hospital 0807 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1803 1859
Christchurch High Street 0814 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1810 1905
Mudeford Beach Approach 0823 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820 1914
Mudeford The Runway 0830 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1825 1919
Hinton Admiral Carisbrooke Way 0834 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1829 1923
Highcliffe Sea Corner 0756 0840 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1736 1834 1929
Walkford Hotel  0843  1040  1240   1540  1739  1932
Barton on Sea Cafe 0804  0945  1145  1345 1445  1645  1841  
Old Milton Road School 0808  0950  1150  1350 1450  1650  1845  
New Milton Whitefield Road 0811 0849 0954 1048 1154 1248 1354 1454 1548 1654 1746 1848 1938
Ashley Crossroads  0856  1055  1255   1555  1752  1943
Hordle W.I. Hall  0900  1058  1258   1558  1755  1946
Wheel Inn  0905  1104  1304   1604  1800  1951
Pennington Church  0909  1108  1308   1608  1804  1954
Milford on Sea Shelter 0822  1007  1207  1407 1507  1707  1858  
Everton Shelter 0826  1012  1212  1412 1512  1712  1902  
Lymington High Street 0833 0915 1021 1114 1221 1314 1421 1521 1614 1721 1810 1908 1958
Lymington Gosport Street 0835 0917 1023 1116 1223 1316 1423 1523 1616 1723 1812 1910 2000

Sundays & public holidays

X1 X1 X1 X1 

1110 1310 1545 1745
1115 1315 1550 1750
1124 1324 1559 1759
1129 1329 1604 1804
1135 1335 1610 1810
1141 1341 1616 1816
1151 1351 1626 1825
1156 1356 1631 1830
1200 1400 1635 1834
1205 1405 1640 1838

    
1213 1413 1648 1844
1217 1417 1652 1847
1221 1421 1656 1851

    
    
    
    

1233 1433 1708 1903
1237 1437 1712 1907
1245 1445 1720 1914
1247 1447 1722 1916
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